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January 20, Thursday, Meeting Night
Oklahoma Joe’s Barbeque, 6175 E. 61st St., Tulsa, OK

5:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.      Call to order at 6:30 p.m.
When you arrive place your order and let them know you’ll be in the meeting room.
After getting your beverage take the hallway to the left of the register to the back.

Happy New Year.  Here we are at the beginning of 2022.  I am excited for what this new year can bring.
New and exciting places to drive, eat great food, and most of all enjoy fun times with this wonderful
group of friends.

If you have an idea for a drive and/or place to eat, be sure to let Renee Pigg know so she can get it on
our calendar of events. So far, our calendar is pretty open at this point.

Our January meeting is at Oklahoma Joe’s.  Come early to eat and socialize with the meeting starting
at 6:30 pm.

Cheers to a New Year and as always Zoom Zoom!

No meeting minutes, we had a great Christmas Party in December!

PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE: CONNIE MOTT
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CLUB OFFICERS
President: CONNIE MOTT

503-871-8160   president@neomiata.com
Vice President: TOM MATTOX

918-629-1540  vicepres@neomiata.com
Events: RENEE PIGG

623-734-3106  events@neomiata.com

Treasurer: JOHN HILL
918-694-2954  treasurer@neomiata.com

Secretary: LEE CODY
918-637-1964  secretary@neomiata.com

Membership: KIM BROWNELL
918-360-0440  membership@neomiata.com

Newsletter/Website/Nametags: ALAN DOUGHTY
918-230-3910  newsletter@neomiata.com


